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4.3.1

Institution frequently updates its IT
facilities and provides sufficient bandwidth
for internet connection
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4.3.1 Institution frequently updates its ICT facilities.

The internet is 300 MBPS ofBSNL optical fibre network.

The institute continuously upgrades, computers, projectors, printers, switches, Wi-fi modems,
CCTV cameras. The institute maintains, power backup facilities, biometric readers.

Institute has various software needed for academic purposes which includes Micromedex, Ex
Pharm, Webpros etc. which are renewed every year.

Updation of ICT facilities year wise:

S.No Name of 2016- 2017- 2018- 2019- 2020- 2021- 2022- 2023-
the facility 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

1 Computers 38 71 86 86 118 118 119 119
,..,

Ct .~ ..:+ .... 1- ......... A'7 A'7 A'7 A'7 A'7 A'7 Af\ 1 1
£. o VV ll\"UI;;;;:) VI VI VI VI VI VI V7 1 1

3 Wi-fi 20 20 20 mbps 20 mbps 20 mbps 300 300 mbps 300 mbps
mbps mbps mbps

4 Wi-Fi 02 02 02 02 02 02 04 10
routers

5 Printers 03 03 05 05 07 07 09 10
6 Projectors 04 06 06 06 08 08 13 13
7 Power 0 2 2 4 4 4 4 4

backups
8 Biometric 0 5 6 6 6 6 6 6

Readers
9 Databases/e Delnet, Delnet, Delnet, Delnet, Delnet, J Delnet, Delnet, Delnet,

resources Inventi Inventi Inventi , Inventi, -GATE, Webpros Webpros, Webpros,
Webpros Webpros Ex Knimbus, Knimbus,

IPharm, I
Webpro~

IEx
Pharm

SINo Name of the Facility Total number
1 Computers 119
2 Switches 11
,., 'l.'1 r: ~ •. ___ "," _ •. _ ,{"\
.J VV l-111UUlCl~ IV

4 Printers 10
5 Projectors 13
6 Biometric readers 6
7 Power backup 4
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Internet Speed
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Internet Bills ofBSNL
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SHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
0 /0 SDOT ,NANDYAL, KURNOOL OA

TO
PRJ CIPAL
SANTHlRAM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
NH-18, NANDYAL

• Date:06.0 1.2022

Subject: Provision of Fiber based broadband service with 300mbps
bandwidth-reg.

Sir.
We arc provided Fiber based broadband service with 300mbps

bandwidth (PLA. I arne FIBER GOLD) on 06. J 2.20~ I based on
your request on 02.12.2021.

This is for your information sir.

Thanking you sir.

-r ~4.Vv,.,;r::""--
'nf,{~-";l "tr. __ C .. ~ . I

.1' ~ S. ~ ( ,t""



01/01/2024 to 31/01/2024

Tariff Plan: Fibre Sliver Plusl Speed Upto 300Mbps till 5000GB beyond tha
Upto 30Mbps I Voice unlimited

---------- -- ---
Fixed Charged Period

Invoice No: SDCAP0030493531

.- ------- -

Account No : 9040694537

Invoice Date : 06/02/2024

Tax Invoice

Bharat Sanchar
Nigam Limited

SHANTHIRAM COLLEGEOF
I PHARMACYPRINCIPAL

SHANTHIRAM COLLEGEOF
PHARMACY
NERAWADA
NH-40
PANYAM
KURNOOLAP
518113

TELEPHONE NUMBER

08514294736

GSTIN

AMOUNT PAYABLE

~ 2912.00

PAY NOW

----- --- ------'

DUE DATE

19/02/2024

Account Summary Deposit Amount: 2,499.00
--- .---

PREVIOUS BALANCE PAYMENTRECEIVED ADJUSTMENTS
;mo08ll"\1 t-) ;:,~~ ;m.p (+) ~tr'tJ.) (+)

CURRENT CHARGES
L~6!:l<>;< (=)

TOTAL DUE
£)"\1;mop

(=)

AMOUNT PAYABLE
£)"\1 ;mop

3,054.33 3,055.00 0.00 2,912.27
'-----"

2,911.60 2912.00

Amount in Words : Rupees Two Thousan d Nine Hundred and Twelve Only

Juf23 Aug"23 Sep"23 Ocr23 N0v'23 Dec"23

r- Summary of Charges

Current Charges

Recurring Charges

One Time Charges

Usage Charges

Miscellaneous Charges

Discounts

Late Fee

Total Taxable (Rs .)

Tax

Total Current Charges

Tax Details
Description
CGST

SGST

L~D"\1

;:"';:,B~

~JQo>

,;pGf.]!:;mop

Tax Rate
9.00%

9.00%

Amount ~

2418.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

49.65

2,468.03

444.24

2,912.27

Amount
222 .12

222.12

USAGE HISTORY (6 MONTHS)

4 Mln

3 Min -

oM", '------,'I---fII"-~---....,..'---

• Voice(Min)

• Data(GB)

2000GB

1600 GB

1200 GB

SOO GB

400GB

OGB

Dear Customer, Soft copy of this bill has been mailed to your 10 srcp07hc@gmail.com . If mail 10 is incorrect, please update correct 10 at
..www.selfcare.bsnl.co.in" .

Scan 'QR' Code
to make

Online Portal
Payment.

VINOD KUMAR SANDHE
Accounts OffIcer (TR)

For Billing related issues

.. 08518·220721

Scan 'QR' Code to make
UPIPaymanl.

Dear Customer, We recommend you to pay the bill online using https:/Iportal.bsnl.in/ or use My BSNL App on your mobile to avail our services 24X7.
My BSNL App is available on the Google Play Store.

For Bank usa only

Page 1 of 3 -

Invoice No SDCAP0030493531

Invoice Date 06/0212024

Account No 9040694537

Phone No 08514294736

Due Date 19/0212024

Amount Payable ~ 2912.00

II 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

Credit/DebitCard

Branch-

Mode of Payment

- PAYMENT SLIP -

Bank

Cash Cheoue/DD

Signature _

Dated _

-III 1111
Please~ake crossedChequelDDlPay Order fo~Amount Payable (Rounded Up) in favour of AO (C.!shkBS!:!.L, Kumool.

This is a ComputergeneratedBill and does not require any Signature.

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD

1111111111111111111111111

Please Charge Rs.

ChequeIDDNo. _

-- ~- --



3 . Demographic update : Up-ch It _of enrol led roam~~Render. dille 0 1 b ir th,

2. BiofT1etric update: U pd81.. o f enrol1.d bIOfne.,iC$ (t ln c _r pl1nt. Iris.. p hotO)

Aadhaar Services
a va ila b le at:

A.1lidh.;il .. r S'l'!'Va Kl."ndna a t U.SNL Custom r Ser"fC@! Cent't'@s

1. . New Aadhaar' Enrolment

Bharat Sanchar
Nigam Limited

Account No: 90406945371 Invoice No :SDCAP00304935311 Bill Date :06/0212024
4 . Document update: SU brn,,, . fO n ol ck>curro...u..'So Dl"OCIh 0 ' Id,",, "U vend

add.....-. I... ~ ... ppof"" o f ,.-- ~<n....... "de." , d .. t.e all b.nh .. n d add.-e~.... ",,"v olled

._--------- - ---- ---- r-------- --- -----
DETAILS OF CURRENT CHARGES CURRENT CHARGES ANALYSIS

Payment Details

Description

Payment from Pyro Server

Total

Date

24/01/2024

Amount (Rs.)

3,055.00 '

3,055.00

I

Installation Address:
SHANTH IRAM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,NERAWAD A,NERAWADA,PANYAM,KURNOOL,Andhra Pradesh -518113

Plan:

704310/Fibre Silver Plus! Speed Upto 300Mbps till 5000GB beyond that Upto 30Mbps I Voice
unlimited

Usage Charges

Data Units Volume GrossAmt Disc

(GB)

Broadband Day Usage 215938 0.21 GB 0.00 0.00

BB Night Usage (2AM-8AM) 255255 0.24 GB 0.00 0.00

Total 471193 0.45 GB 0.00 0.00

•••
• Recurring Charges

One Time Charges

Miscellaneous Charges

0.00 I
0.00

0.00

I

Charges

0.00

0.00

Discounts

Amount(Rs.)

1,773.48

644.90

2,418.38

0.00

0.00

End Date

22101/2024
31101 /2024

One Time Charges

Start Date

01/01/2024

24/0112024

Usage Charges

0.00

0.00

nd8514294736_sid

2,418.38

0.00

Monthly Charge s

Monthly Charges

Description &HSN / SAC Code

Bharat Fiber BB - Fixed Monthly Charge-9984 12

Bharat Fiber BB - Fixed Monthly Charge-9984 12

Total

Phone Number/Service 10

nd8514294736_sid
08514294736

List Of Services

Phone Number/Service 10

Page 3 of3



G l~L

Receipt for Payment of Bills/Demand notes. This Receipt is generated from BSNL Portal.

Receipt No 882402213001132

Transaction ID BEPAY21 0224192334

Transaction Date 21-02-202413:02:58

Amount 1(2912.00

Phone No 8514294736

Bank Reference No CHP1277254

Invoice No SDCAP0030493531
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Distribution of computers

SINo Name of the lab No of computers
1 Computer Lab 67

2 R&D Lab 9

3 Digital Library 17

4 Pharmacy Practice 12

5 Exam Section 5

6 Admin-Office 4

7 Pharmacology laboratory I

8 Seminar hall 1

9 Stores 1

10 Principal I

1 1 TnAr 1--x.. - -

~~CIPAL
Santh i r~ College cf Pharmacy
NH-40,Nnli dya ··;;"18501,A.P.
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Stock Register of Computers
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RINCIPAL
Santhira College of Pharmacy
NH-40,Nandyal-518501,A.P.
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Details of Computers

HN

.A.P.

Sl Invoice no & date Model Quantity Supplier Total Remarks
No amount

(Rs)
1 111Q1 '")11'")'")"'")'") noll "1 Dn'7"T;~ ,")Q""" Tf'I A r>• L""TUJ., ~.J. -J.~-~V~"- .LJ,,", ,1J. V • L'-UL.." J.~ .wvvvv J. '<..1. ~'-"

3020 i3 Computer
Solutions,
Hyderabad

2 15257, 13-09-2021 Dell 08 Razvis 254880 Computer lab: 7
3020i7 Computer Exams:Ol

Solutions,
Hvderabad

3 15256, 13-09-2021 Dell 14 Razvis 446040 R&D: 2
3020i5 Computer Exams:Ol

Solutions, Computer lab: 11
Hyderabad

4 15258, 13-09-2021 Dell 10 Razvis 318600 R&D:l
3020i3 Computer Computer lab: 09

Solutions,
Hyderabad

5 CHS/DEC/085,21-12- Acer 15 CHS 375010 Computer lab: 10
2018 Veriton Computers Library: 03

M200 Pvt Ltd, Pharmacy practice: 2
Hyderabad

6 CHS/SEPTMEBERl020, Acer 10 CHS 267000 Pharmacy Practice:
21-12-2018 Veriton Computers 01

M200 Pvt Ltd, Library: 3
Hyderabad Computer lab: 10

7 CHSIAUGI198, 28-08- Acer 23 CHS 611790 Computer lab: 10
2017 Veriton Computers R&D: 04

M200 Pvt Ltd, Admin office: 4
Hyderabad Pharmacy Practice:5

8 CHS/JULYI1876,18- Acer 10 CHS 222370 Library: 02
07-2016 Veriton Computers Exams: 02

M200 Pvt Ltd, Computer lab: 06
Hyderabad

9 10599,06-03-2016 HP 10 Razvis 291250 Computer lab: 02
Compaq Computer Stores: 01

Solutions. LibraryJ2
Hyderabad

9 11234,10-11-2015 AcerM 07 Razvis 192325 (~ter lab : 07
200 Computer

\ ~

~_~r~~~-,:n·op-_ ' l ' ~rBlJ .
, .~~ . t~.1l50 1



ACY

Emai l : srep07hc@gmail.com

srcn07hc@yahoo.com

Web : www.srcpnandyaLedu.in

HACOLLEGE OFIs

Phone : 08514·276211 ,276212
Fax : 08514 - 276213

Approved by AICTE & PCI , New Delhi - Affiliated to JNTUA. Anantapur
NH - 18, Nandyal , Kurnool District, Andhra Pradesh - 518501 .

Solutions,
Hyderabad

10 11234, 10-11-2014 I Ball 11 Razvis 302225 Office:02
Computer Principal:O1
Solutions, Library: 02
Hyderabad Exams: 01

Computer lab: 5

:lv'PRINCIPAL <..,

Santi !ra , College of Pharmacy
r H-40,r anclyal~518501 ,A.P.
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Computer Bills
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RAZVlS COMPUTER SOLUTION
cell: 9299857289, 8498944955.

DEAL WITH BRAImED LAPTOP AND DESKTOP
A COMPLETE IT SOLUTION

Chaderghat, Malakpet Road, Malakpet, Hyderabad-36, (Telangana state)

CASH/RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

Invoice No:1481
B/8 8AJITBIRAII COLLEGE OJ' PHARIIACY Date: 21/12/2022
Contact Ihunber: 9866308477,9866308468 Address Nandyal. Kurnool ,

Andhra Pradesh

8.l'1o Parttc:u1ua Qt1. Unit PrlcelRa.)
Amount IRa,)

1. Dell refurbished desktop with Intel core 13 0 1 23750/ - 23750/-
4l!l Oen processor 8 OB RAM ITS Hard disk, Inbuilt
sound. lnbuilt Oraphics, USB Display, Network Acer
New Keyboard Mouse, Dill New 19'LED Monitor
Power VGA Cable.

1 Year Wuranty.
--

108T@l8%
4275/-

08T 110:36CCLP820701Z6

I
TOTAL 28000/-

Rupees: Twenty eight thousand only.

Tenns & Conditions:

1. No warranty on physical Burned or Damaged.

2. Payment 100% Advance .




























































































































